

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

09 JUL 20 AM 11:59
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY pr
DEPUTY

NO. 38830-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

SCOTT MICHAEL HILL, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

10-1-1-1. 1111

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
IV.	ARGUMENT	7
	ISSUE 1: THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED MR. HILL’S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS WHEN THE JUDGE IMPROPERLY CONSIDERED AT SENTENCING THE FACT THAT MR. HILL EXERCISED HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO GO TO TRIAL	7
	ISSUE 2: THE CONVICTION FOR THE SECOND DEGREE ASSAULT OF TERRANCE SCHLATTER IS NOT SUPPORTED BY SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE OF SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM WHERE THE TESTIMONY WAS ONLY THAT HE HAD A FEW SCRAPES AND BRUISES	11
V.	CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Federal Court Cases

<i>United States v. Capriola</i> , 537 F.2d 319, 321 (9 th Cir. 1976).....	9, 10
<i>United States v. Medina-Cervantes</i> , 690 F.2d 715, 716 (1982).....	8, 9
<i>United States v. Stockwell</i> , 472 F.2d 1186, 1187 (9 th Cir.).....	9, 10

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Aver</i> , 109 Wn.2d 303, 310, 745 P.2d 479 (1987).....	12
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 221, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	12
<i>State v. Herzog</i> , 112 Wn.2d 419, 423, 771 P.2d 739 (1989)	8
<i>State v. Montgomery</i> , 105 Wn. App. 442, 446, 17 P.3d 1237 (2001). 10, 11	
<i>State v. Mail</i> , 121 Wn.2d 707, 712-13, 854 P.2d 1042 (1993)	8
<i>State v. R.H.S.</i> , 94 Wn.App. 844, 846, 974 P.2d 1253 (1999).....	12
<i>State v. Sandefer</i> , 79 Wn. App. 178, 181, 900 P.2d 1132 (1995).....	8, 9

STATUTES

RCW 9A.36.021.....	11
RCW 9.94A.585.....	8
